# 840.00 58250

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM836481

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ventria Bioscience Inc.		08/09/2023	Corporation:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	InVitria, Inc.
Street Address:	2718 Industrial Drive
City:	Junction City
State/Country:	KANSAS
Postal Code:	66441
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5825023	ITSE ANIMAL-FREE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 9136479050

**Email:** tmdocketing.misemer@hoveywilliams.com

Correspondent Name: Dianne M. Smith-Misemer
Address Line 1: 10801 Mastin St. Ste 1000
Address Line 4: Overland Park, KANSAS 66210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7187.00000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dianne Smith-Misemer
SIGNATURE:	/Dianne Smith-Misemer/
DATE SIGNED:	09/01/2023

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Name Change Delaware SOS 09Aug2023 4868-9380-9276 v.2#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008186 FRAME: 0387

900797564

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

The corporation organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, hereby certifies as follows:

1. The name of the corporation is Ventria Bioscience Inc.	
2. The Certificate of Incorporation of the corporation is hereby amended changing the Article thereof numbered ONE amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:	by so that, as
The name of this corporation is InVitria, Inc.	
3. That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the prosection 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.	rovisions of
By Cost -	
Authorized Officer	
Name: Scott E. Deeter, CEO	
Print or Type	

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 05:52 PM 08/09/2023
FILED 05:52 PM 08/09/2023
SR 20233210249 - File Number 5314353

RECORDED: 09/01/2023

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008186 FRAME: 0388